LOLOC	109918000
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000079032220
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/24/0601040010 **60.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	DE LE D OG AUG 24 PH 1:57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA
Office Use Only	STATE LORIDA

August 21, 2006

Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Sir/Madam:

12

Enclosed herewith please find the request of Amendment for of the name of the following Limited Liability Company: YUNIOR YACHT LLC; the name will be changed in JUNIOR YACHT LLC.

Should you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 305-905-1408.

thruelle lleno Marcella Manca

407 Lincoln Rd, Suite 10R Miami Beach, FL 33139

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: YUNIOR YACHT LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

HARCE	LLA	HANCA
		(Name of Person)

(Firm/Company)

407 LINCOLNAD, 10R (Address)

MIAHI BEACH FL 33139 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

MARCEULA MANCA (Name of Person)

at (<u>305</u>) <u>305-1408</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S25.00 Filing Fee

\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

	YUNIOR YACHT LLC (Present Name)		
	(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)		
	(A Plotida Elinited Elability Company)		
FIRST:	The Articles of Organization were filed on $AUGUST 182006$ and assigned document number $L0600081901$.		
SECOND:	This amendment is submitted to amend the following:		
	ARTICLE I:		
	THE NAME OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS;		
	JUNIOR YACHT ELC		
		ı	
		06 / SEC	G107 * 120
	<u>A</u>		
	S	2	Currently.
	ui su	e P	375 B
		<u>رم</u>	5 × 8
			"
Dated 08	1/21/06		
	Cilianelle Mauco		
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member		
	MARCELLA MANGA		
	MARCELLA MAN(A Typed or printed name of signee		

Filing Fee: \$25.00